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MEMORANDUM
FOR : The Regional Executive Director
DENR-MIMAROPA Region
1515 L and S Bldg., Roxas Boulevard, Ermita, Manila
THRU : The OIC, Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services
FROM : The Provincial Environment and Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT SUBMISSION OF REQUIREMENTS FOR DENRO APPLICATION

OF BANTAY PALAWAN TASK FORCE PERSONNEL AS
ENDORSED BY THEIR PROGRAM DIRECTOR P/GEN
REYNALDO B JAGMIS (PESE) RET

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum from CENRO Puerto Princesa, Palawan
dated September 29, 2022 relative the above subject.

The submitted report of CENRO Puerto Princesa is found to be complete and in order
which specifically described to the following documents such as: Application/Endorsement for
DENRO, Biodata with ID Picture, Certificate of Good Moral Character, Barangay
Clearance/Certificate of Good Moral Character, Community Tax Certificate, National Police
Clearance, Medical Certificate, Unsubscribed Affidavit to Work without Compensation and the
Training Certificate of Participation. The complete requirements were submitted by the
following applicants for DENROs:

Melchor B. Catalan
Ricky C. Pelenia
Marlon C. Bascongada
Maridol S. Ardais, Sr.
Juvinal C. Josol

John B. Cudio

Amado M. Capa
Manuel B. Cabugason
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We concur with CENRO recommendation for the issuance of Deputation Order of the
above-named eight (8) applicants.

For information and record.

ELIZARDO B. CAYATOC
Copy Furnished
CENRO Puerto Prineesa, Palawan )
File/2022-013ACG MES Doc. Ref. Nos. 2022-8986 DENR-PALA W AN

PENRO-RECORDS
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PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City
Email Address: cenropuertoprincesa@denr.gov.ph
Tel. Fax No.: (048) 717-0702

Republic of the Philippines .
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
f
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MEMORANDUM

FOR : The Regional Executive Director g W »]) -ﬁ%
DENR MIMAROPA Region 1)
1515 L&S Bldg., Roxas Boulevard, Ermita, Manila

THRU s The Provincial Environment and Natural Resources Officer
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

FROM : The OIC, Community Environment andNatural Resources Officer
Puerto Princesa City

SUBJECT FORWARDING THE REQUIREMENTS FOR DENRO
APPLICATION OF BANTAY GUBAT PERSONNEL AS
ENDORSED BY THEIR PROGRAM DIRECTOR P/GEN
REYNALDO B JAGMIS (PESE) RET

DATE : September 29, 2022

Respectfully forwarding the requirements for DENRO application of Bantay Gubat
personnel as endorsed by their Program Director P’GEN REYNALDO B JAGMIS (PESE) RET.
This is after their requested DENRO Deputation Seminar which was conducted in Brgy. Tagpait,
Aborlan, Palawan on September 8, 2022.

Based on DENR DAO No. 2008-22 the following documents are the requirements for
DENRO:

Barangay Clearance signed by the Barangay Chairman with good moral character
Biodata with ID picture

Police clearance

Medical Certificate

Affidavit to work without compensation

Community Tax Certificate

SN LA e 19 B =

Below are the list of Bantay Palawan Personnel with complete set of requirements for
DENRO Application:

1. Melchor Catalan

2. Ricky Pelenia

3. Marlon C. Bascongada DENR MIMABABA REGION
4. Maridol S. Ardais Ci ‘A
5. Juvinal C. Josol ; i

6. John B. Cudio D e i e s 0 ;;,,ﬁ
7. Amado M. Capa NO: qoe)

8. Manuel B. Cabugason DNE:___ Jh-Fed 5

For your evaluation and approval. /

PEDRO A. VELASCO

OIC- CENRO
39/

MBS IBT
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
\J South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City
Email Address: cenropuertoprincesa@denr.gov.ph
Tel. Fax No.: (048) 717-0702

September 29, 2022

MEMORANDUM
FOR : The CENRO
DENR-CENRO Puerto Princesa City
FROM : The Chief Monitoring and Enforcement Section
Puerto Princesa City
SUBJECT TRAINING/ORIENTATION ON THE DEPUTATION
OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OFFICER (DENRO).

On September 08, 2022, the undersigned personnel conducted an orientation for the
deputation of the members of Bantay Palawan Task Force and some members of the LGU-
Barangay of Tagpait as Deputy Environment and Natural Resources Officer.

/! Training Title: Orientation-Training for Deputy Environment and Natural
Resources Officer (DENRO)

1. Background and Rationale

Aborlan is politically subdivided into 19 Barangays. The municipality has a land area
of 807.33 square kilometers or 311.71 square miles which constitutes 5.51% of Palawan's total
area. It has more or less 40.8kha natural forest with only Five (5) Forest Rangers assigned from
CENRO Office patrolling the vast forest land area of the municipality.

Since its inclusion to the jurisdiction of CENRO Puerto Princesa, several apprehensions
were already made. LAWIN patrols recorded several threats such as timber poaching, kaingin
and other forestry law violations.

\

According to the data of Global Forest Watch, from 2002 to 2021, Aborlan lost 1.42kha
of humid primary forest, making up 23% of its total tree cover loss in the same time period.
The total area of humid primary forest in Aborlan decreased by 5.4% in this time period.

The data shows that forest degradation continues, hence, the forest protection efforts in
combating the rapid forest loss must be strengthened and a collaborative effort of different
stakeholders is necessary to addressed this issue.

MES/ATG
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On May 19, 2002, a DENR-DILG Joint Memorandum Circular No. 2003-01, was
issued. These agencies realized the need for the involvement of local government units (LGUs)
in managing forestland resources in line with existing laws. The circular states that “the
collaboration and partnership between DENR and DILG in supporting LGUs to protect,
develop, and manage forestland resources will improve the overall health of the Philippine
environment, uplift the socio-economic condition of upland communities, conserve
biodiversity, strengthen food and fiber security, and stabilize the supply of water from
watersheds. Various laws and policies call for the effective partnership between the DENR and
LGUs. Republic Act No. 7160 otherwise known as the Local Government Code of 1991
devolved certain forest management functions to LGUs. DENR also issued Department
Administrative Order No. 92-30 entitled "Guidelines for the Transfer and Implementation of
DENR Functions Devolved to the Local Government Units." In 1998, DENR and DILG issued
Joint Memorandum Circular No. 98-01 entitled "Manual of Procedures for DENR-DILG-LGU
Partnership on Devolved and Other Forest Management Functions"”.

In compliance to the mandates of these issuances/orders, one of the initiatives that Local
Government did was the creation of a taskforce. However, in the implementation of forestry
policies especially filing of criminal cases in court for the violation of forestry laws, issues in
deputation of their personnel arised.

Given the foregoing, it is very timely then that the Bantay Palawan Taskforce of the
Provincial Government of Palawan requested for deputation of their Bantay Palawan Personnel
as Deputy Environment and Natural Resources Officer (DENRO’s). The Taskforce has been
an active partner the CENRO PPC in conducting patrolling and apprehension of forestry law
violators in the Municipality of Aborlan, and of the DENR in implementation of environmental
laws in the entire province Palawan. With the manpower and resources of the LGU-Palawan
and the technical knowledge of this Office regarding ENR laws, this partnership thru
deputation will surely provide a great support in combating forestry and other environmental
problems.

The orientation-training as the necessary requirement for the deputation was conducted
thru the collaborative efforts of the Bantay Palawan Task Force, Barangay LGU of Tagpait and
DENR CENRO.

1. Objective

The general objective of the orientation-training was to equip the Deputies of

knowledge and information regarding relevant environmental laws, policies, rules and

regulations implemented by the DENR.

IV. Methodology

MES/ATG



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

MES/ATG

PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
w South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City
> Email Address: cenropuertoprincesa@denr.gov.ph
Tel. Fax No.: (048) 717-0702
1. The participants were given lectures, trainings regarding the following laws,
rules and regulations;

a. Rule of Local Government in Forest Protection as espoused in RA
7160 or the “ Local Government Code of the Philippines” and
related policies;

b. ENR laws, DAO’s and DENR Structure;

c. PD 705 or the revised Forestry Code of the Philippines;

d. DAO 97-32 “Rules for the administrative adjudication of illegal
forest products and the machinery, equipment, tools and
conveyances used in connection therewith”;

e. DAO 2008-22 “Revised guidelines on the deputation of environment
and natural resources officer”;

f.  Process of apprehension;

g. Lumber measurement; and

h. Other related ENR laws, rules and regulations.

2. Workshop community mapping of forest resources and current threats;
3. Pre-test and post test were used as an assessment tool; and
4. Role playing thru simulated apprehension for actual application.
V. Outputs
All participants from Bantay Palawan Task Force and Barangay LGU of Tagpait
were able to complete the lecture/training session, took and pass the assessment test
and were able to receive the certificate of participation.
VL Participants
A total of 39 participants joined the training/orientation, 34 of them were
members of Bantay Palawan Task Force (BPTF) and 5 were Barangay Official and
employees of Tagapait, Aborlan, Palawan.
The members of BPTF who joined the deputation training was assigned at the
Municipality of Sofronio Espanola, Rizal, Quezon, Narra and Aborlan, Palawan.
VIL Lecturers/ Resource Person

1. Arjay T. Gregas - FI/In-Charge, MES
2. Lim Bryan M. Kutat - FI/Chief, FPLEU/LAWIN Data Manager
3. Joy D. Tanay - Legal Researcher
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The activity was held at the Barangay Gymnasium of Barangay Tagpait Aborlan
Palawan. It was attended by Punong Barangay Dante P. Obar of Tagpait and Program Director
of Bantay Palawan Task Force P/Gen. Reynaldo B. Jagmis (PESE) Ret. who both gave their
welcome message and insights about forest protection to all the participants attended.

All participants completed the training/seminar and pass the assessment test and
therefore all recommended for deputation provided that they comply with the documentary
requirements as required under DAO 2008-22.

The members of Bantay Palawan Task-Force who joined and completed the training
seminar for deputation were assigned to different municipalities in the south of Palawan like
Sofronio Espanola, Rizal, Quezon, Narra and Aborlan. Out of 5 municipalities, only Aborlan
is under the jurisdiction of CENRO Puerto Princesa City. Hence, those assigned in different
municipalities were given advice to coordinate to the CENR Office concerned who has
jurisdiction over the area where they are assigned for the recommendation of the CENRO for
their deputation.

MES/ATG



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City
Email Address: cenropuertoprincesa@denr.gov.ph
Tel. Fax No.: (048) 717-0702

Photo Documentation

-

Figure 1 Photo taken during registration of participants

Figure 2 Photo showing PB Dante Obar giving welcome message

MES/ATG
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Department of Environment and Natural Resources
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City
Email Address: cenropuertoprincesa@denr.gov.ph
Tel. Fax No.: (048) 717-0702
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Figure 4 photo showing For. Kutat giving presentation
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Figure 6 Photo showing LR Tanay presenting RA7160

MES/ATG
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Figure 8 Photo taken during apprehension role playing

MES/ATG
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Figure 9 Photo showing one of the participants presenting the community map of their
group

Figure 10 photo taken during mapping workshop

MES/ATG
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Figure 12 Photo taken during role playing " illegal transport of lumber”

MES/ATG
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Figure 14 Photo showing one of the participas giving eir feedbampressio about the training

MES/ATG
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Figure 16 Photo showing BPTF team leader giving his impression of the seminar

MES/ATG
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
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Figure 17 Photo showing the materials provided by the CENR Office for the
participants

e

Figure 18 Photo during preparation of IEC materials given to participants

MES/ATG
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Figure 20 Photo taken during awarding of certificates

MES/ATG



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
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DENRO Deputation Seminar
Brgy. Tagpait, Aborlan, Palawan
ATTENDANCE SHEET
September 8, 2022
NAME Agency/ Designation GENDER | AGE | CONTACT No. Signature
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DENRO Deputation Seminar
Brgy. Tagpait, Aborlan, Palawan
ATTENDANCE SHEET
September 8, 2022
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PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
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DENRO Deputation Seminar
Brgy. Tagpait, Aborlan, Palawan

ATTENDANCE SHEET
September 8, 2022
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COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
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Email Address: cenropuertoprincesa@denr.gov.ph
Tel. Fax No.: (048) 717-0702

DENRO Deputation Seminar
Brgy. Tagpait, Aborlan, Palawan
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September 8, 2022
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DENRO Deputation Seminar
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Republic of the Philippines
Provincial Government of Palawan
Office of the Governor

BANTAY PALAWAN PROGRAM

1/F PEO Building, SPS Compound, Bgy Bancao Bancao, Puerto Princesa City

23 September 2022

MR. PEDRO A. VELASCO
CENRO
DENR Puerto Princesa

Dear Sir:

Respectfully endorsing the list of names of the personnel to be deputized by CENRO to
apprehend, search, seizure and arrest violators of Republic Act No. 9175 Chainsaw act
of 2002 and P.D 705 section 77.

1. Marivic A. Sebido
-2. Melchor Catalan
3. Rommel D. Liao
4. Ruel A. Estrope
. Ricky Pelenia
<6. Marlon C. Bascongada
/7. Maridol S. Ardais
8. Romeo O. Abarquez
~9. Juvinal C. Josol
~10.John B. Cudio
“11.Amado M. Capa
~12.Manuel B. Cabugason

Thank you very much Sir!

Very truly yours,

P/GEN. REYNA ‘ B. JAGMIS (PESE) RET.
Program Direcfor, Bantay Palawan Program



1

" BIO-DATA

PERSONAL DATA

LANGUAGES/DIALECTS SPOKEN_____T@,& 1% - Ite$@0
PERSON TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY__gw_‘(_.kA[d,__l_‘,_._mm{afgp_mmm

ADDRESS Si10. farand gy cabigaan  pborlay Falawar. |,
W _ NAME AND LOCATION OF SCH0.0L

ELEMENTARY. Cabjgaay . Elomenitaty. .. Schael.. BrgY: cabgooe. shorias. Blawar

HIGH SCHOOL e, A0S falavan. Sfate. callege- Abotan diselopbisst sthod. 494, gogegpap

COLLEGE

COURSE

EMPLOYMENT HISTORY
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Republic of the Philippines
Provincial Government of Palawan
Office of the Governor

BANTAY PALAWAN PROGRAM
1/F PEO Building, SPS Compound, Bgy Bancao Bancao, Puerto Princesa City

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD MORAL CHARACTER
To whom it may concemn,

This is to certify that as per record on file that Mr. Melchor Catalan is currently
employed in Bantay Palawan Program from August 1 to December 31, 2022.

He is a person of good moral character and has not been subjected to any atrocities
and complain as per record of our office. This certification is issued this __ day of
2022 upon request of the bearer for whatever purposes it may serve.

Very truly yours,

78
7,

&

oF,15a

P/GEN. R
Program Dire

JAGMIS (PESE) RET.
tay Palawan Program




». Republic of the Philippines
B\ 7Y Province of Palawan
W& £/ Municipality of Aborlan
W10 BARANGAY CABIGAAN

TANGGAPAN NG PUNONG BARANGAY

BARANGAY CLEARANCE
No. (4>

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that MeLC or 3. CATMM , of legal age,

MmAYlSed, , Filipino citizen, a resident of this Barangay is a law abiding citizen, has not

committed nor been involved in any kind of unlawful activities, no derogatory record and has a
Good Moral character on file in this Barangay as of this date.

THIS CLEARANCE is issued upon request of the above named person for

WL"‘F\ (ke (ﬂf)(wl Pw posc b W\AO Seve W [pest -

Issued this M& day of &qambw 2021 at Barangay Cabigaan, Aborlan,

Palawan.
ALBERT M. BLANCIA

Punong Barangay

JhiTeYy

Specimen Signature

Verified by:

ROSBELYN P. SISCAR
CTCNo: __ 25 &y11.5Y Barangay Secretary
Issued on: | /Ml?/)
Issued at: OV CMlpan
Paid under O.R. No: 1!yl
Issued on: ”’/LL,LL
Issued at: BTO- Cabigaan
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2(; Eﬁz_ :/ / / m’;/};;;;%%} /)1/ Dﬁ/s S;JE? 7 | ZZ- ) TAXPAY ER’S COPY

NAME :su;w 27’[”7 P (F’??r 4 c Pl' L, ‘ (MID!I ] | i V]___]T" J{]’:fg}[_l f ﬂ
A[Z%fﬂém/. A @g L] [

4é,ﬂ7lﬂli J //M/QV/JQJ@* A @"""rq,, SEX: (] MAE (7] FEMALEwy
CITh e ICR NO. (If an Aligf) P [ FBIRTH J7 & HEIGHT o
Tl | 7 &7 ik Fag e T
Sine dower Legall od E. WEIGH .
] e Begerers I 77] Ty s
PROFESSION / OCCUPATION  BUSINESS i) é’y’ % 9 4 TAKABLE cc;wgugv/
A. BASIC COMMUNITY TAX (P5.00§¥oluntary or Exempted (P 1.00) p &0

B. ADDITIONAL COMMUNITY TAX@tax not fo exceed P5,000.00) h s

GROSS RECEIPTS OR EARNINGS DERIVED FRO WHUSINESS DURING THE
. PRECEDING YEAR ( ™1.00 for every ™ 1.000.00) =

35

>
2 SALARIES OR GROSS RECEIPT OR EARNINGS DERIVED FROM EXERCISE OF
. PROFESSION OR PURSUIT OF ANY OCCUPATION (™1:88dor every # ] ,000)

T

3. INCOME FROM REAL PRORERTY ( #1.00 for every » 1.008

Right Thumb TAXPAYER'S SIGNATURE
Print

TOTAL 4 / /yn /7)

) "
[wé' ,az/ ) INTEREST

TOTAL

AMOUNT PAID Lt / 7 /f)
gﬂk / {h/4 ‘df Tin words): /7 /7

MUNICIPAL / CITY TREASURER 1 (4 ﬂ/ ’/p 4%/1( /MI ///ﬂ(// o //

DOP: 06.06.2019




™ S R A S - S G G W s b S eSS | MR s S

Republic of the Philippines
NATIONAL POLICE COMMISSION
PHILIPPINE NATIONAL POLICE
Camp BGen Rafael T Crame, Quezon City

NATIONAL POLICE CLEARANCE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the person whose name, photo, signati re and
right thumbmark appear herein, has undergone routinary identification and verification of
the Crime-Related Records and Identification of National Police Clearance Sys em.

NAME . CATALAN, MELCHOR BIONCIO
ADDRESS . PARANG CABIGAAN ABORLAN PALAWAN

BIRTHDATE - August 28, 1971
BIRTH PLACE . ABORLAN , PALAWAN

"PICTURE CITIZENSHIP - FILIPINO
GENDER . MALE

DATE ISSUED: September 29, 2022

VALID UNTIL: March 29, 2023 NO RECORD ON FILE

};ﬁ; "‘CW@ )"

PMGEN ELIS£G DC ;/

IDM
NOTE: To verify the authenticity of this Police Clearance, please visit

Q.R. CODE
ID No.:TRAOC020220921001911 https://pnpclearance.ph/ or use Q.R. code scanner

37114 NO dd004d ON




Republic of the Philippines

Proavinece of Palawan
rProvince or Faiawan

Municipality of Aborlan

SPrempee L 2022
To whom it may concern;
This is to certify that WeLlcHol b CATALAN , 7]  yearsold,
resident of 6. CABIGAAN Aborlan, Palawan was examined by the undersigned and
found to be PHy4cicavld AT during the course of examination.

This certification is issued upon the request of the above interested person for whatever purpose it

may serve him / her best.

™ \
<
FIDEL V. SALAZAR, MD

Municipal Health Officer
License # 77774




AFFIDAVIT TO WORK WITHOUT COMPENSATION

L Melchor Cw\u(aw , Filipino, married, of legal age, and a resident of Barangay
Cabwyean | Aborlan, Palawan, do hereby depose and say:

a. That I voluntarily applied for DENRO at DENR-CENRO Puerto Princesa having
jurisdiction at Aborlan, Palawan;

b. That I applied for DENRO as a volunteer;

c. That I am willing to perform the duties and responsibilities as Deputized ENR Officer

to the best I can without expecting any compensation/ payment from the government.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this §aPtembet 24,260%at Puerto

Princesa City, Palawan.

PR Y4
MELCHOR  CATAL AN

(Printed name over signature)
ID No./Res Cert No. 496(~38»(, -0193-&I 43}




&>, REPUBLIC OF THE P INES
£\ DEPARTMENT OF ONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
M MIMAROPA n
¥ coMMU ONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

Sta. Monijea, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan

Awards this

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION
to:

MELCHOR 8. CATALAN

or actively participating in the orientation-training on the
“Deputation of Deputy Environment and
Natural Resources Officer (DENRO)”,
held on September 8, 2022
e Covered Court of Brgy. Tagpait, Aborlan, Palawan

Given this 8t day of September 2022




BIO-DATA I |
OSITiONDESIRED ______ e T

GIVENNAME ¥\C YA SURNAME PELERLIA - mi, C-

PRESENTADDREss Old  CQ\te \ Can  Juan Avor Yaltenos. ' 4

PERMANENT ADDRESs_ O\t C1te ) {an Juan : Avorian , Palgyan TEL.NOS. ' .................................
EMAILADDRESS s MOBILEND, 01024 428C2
At YU DATEOFBIRTH 02~ IC - 3§ PLACEOFBRTH Calitupan, labbon. Lohol -

amzenswp $\Ug\wwo avistarus. Marvied  wpewr
NAMEOFSPOUSE JOcclyn fdeya occupaTioNn 1 _99{@9@}_{_’; __________________
NUMBEROF CHILDREN _{Odv (d4) LISTOFTHElRAGES___;2(_?___'.)f.‘\__'__v\__f_g ..... and ‘b yeae o\a
NAMEOFFATHER AmbYouo  ~felania occupaTioN  Yone
NAMEOFMOTHER Y dce 9990 - OCCUPATION Y ONC

appRress Old Live  dan  Jugn | Avovlan . falavwan

LANGUAGES/DIALECTSSPOKEN  \d9alo9) .« Brcay a

PERSON TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY

(NOT RELATED TO YOU)

OCCUPATION ADDRESS
.................................... gov- . Pssay ... Kamon : Wagaysay . Aoovian, Vel

° B _
RES.CERT.NUMBER . i JOSUEDIRT e ISSUEDON - o e e s e
SSAINUMBER oo ennrs it o e L v D NBINUMBER . ettt
PASSPORT NUMBER

I hereby certify that the facts cbntained in this bio-data are true and complete to the best of my knowledge.

<
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE __.............. !k ............. et e




Republic of the Philippines
Provincial Government of Palawan
Office of the Governor

BANTAY PALAWAN PROGRAM
1/F PEO Building, SPS Compound, Bgy Bancao Bancao, Puerto Princesa City

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD MORAL CHARACTER

To whom it may concern,

This is to certify that as per record on file that Mr. Ricky Pelenia is currently
employed in Bantay Palawan Program from August 1 to December 31, 2022.

He is a person of good moral character and has not been subjected to any atrocities
and complain as per record of our office. This certification is issued this __ day of
2022 upon request of the bearer for whatever purposes it may serve.

Very truly yours,

P/GEN. R A . JAGMIS (PESE) RET.
Program Direct, tay Palawan Program



Republic of the Philippines
Province of Palawan
Municipality of Aborlan
BARANGAY SAN JUAN

OFFICE OF THE PUNONG BARANGAY

BARANGAY CLEARANCE

Barangay Officials of
San Juan

GRACE P. DANTIC
Punong Barangay

PILAR M. FERRIOL
Comimittec on Senior Citizen
and Committee on Women’s

and
Beautification

MARK ANTHONY F. BANTUG
Committee on Peace and
Order

CERILA G. SIOSE
Committee on Education

EDWIN P. CRUZ
Committee on Infrastructure

RENATO O. SORIANO Sr.
Committee on Agricuiture

JOHN A. PENEYRA
Committee on Health

YURI ANDREW A. MACMAC
Committee on Appropriation

ROBERT IAN ABADIANO
SK Chairman
DOMINADOR B. BADILLA

IP’s Representative

WILLYN S. VENTURILLO
Barangay Secretary

KATHERINE D. TAMIO
Barangay Treasurer

A do . 22
Date
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that Ra'ckg\ L Telewn is

a bonafide resident of Barangay San Juan, Aborlan, Palawan.
He/She has no derogatory record against the rules and regulations
in this Barangay.

This is to Certify further that he/she has not been charges of
any crime or offense in this office as of this date.

This certification is issued upon the request of the above

named person for whatever legal purposes it may serve best

_ \SSRACE PENEYRA DANTIC
Punong Barangay

“Not valid if without official seal’

Amount Paid: 100 - o0
O.R. No.:
DATE: 9-20-21




BIR FORM 0016 (DECEMBER, 2014)

COMMUNITY TAX CERTIFICATE DIVIDUA

YEAR

2070

CC12019258408089

DATE ISSUED
Yo s . 120 TAXPAYER'S COPY
(MIDDLE) C . TIN {if Any)

ADDRESS
Lan

“1 Ain M ] mAEe FEMALE
CITIZENSHIP '}\/' [ ICR NO. (if an Alien) HEIGHT
&
civiL [I1] single T3] widows OF BIRTH WEIGHT
STATUS [d2] married [14] oivorce < - = 75
PROFESSION / OCCUPATION / BUSINESS i % TaxABLE COMMUNITY
) % AMOUNT TAX DUE
A. BASIC COMMUNITY TAX (P5.0 ‘oluntary or Exempted (P 1.00) o 4 J‘\ '\)
B. ADDITIONAL COMMUNITY TA X not to exceed #5.000.00) =
GROSS RECEIPTS OR EARNINGS DERIVED FRONMBUSINESS DURING THE lb .
1. PRECEDING YEAR (™1.00 for every ®1.000.00) 5 N
2. SALARIES OR GROSS RECEIPT OR EARNINGS DERI\& FROM EXERCISE OF
___PROFESSION OR PURSUIT OF ANY OCCUPATION (#1388 or every  1,000)
3. INCOME FROM REAL PROPERTY (#1.00 for every @ 1,
TAXPAYER'S SIGNATURE
R‘ght Thumb = L TOTAL P S'D, N
Print =

INTEREST L

Edle

A= Maga

MUNICIPAL / CITY TREASURERJ

TOTAL
AMOUNT PAID

* B,

DOP: 05.06.2019

THbhy, Foar o



DATE ISSUED: September 16, 2022
VALID UNTIL: March 18, 2023

Republic of the Philippines
NATIONAL POLICE COMMISSION
PHILIPPINE NATIONAL POLICE
Camp BGen Rafael T Crame, Quezon City

NATIONAL POLICE CLEARANCE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the person whose name, photo, signature and
right thumbmark appear herein, has undergone routinary identification and verification of
the Crime-Related Records and Identification of National Police Clearance System.

NAME - PELENIA, RICKY CABALDA
ADDRESS .- PUROK OLD SITE SAN JUAN ABORLAN PALAWAN

BIRTH DATE . February 15, 1978
BIRTH PLACE - TALIBON , BOHOL
CITIZENSHIP - FILIPINO

GENDER : MALE

NO RECORD ON FILE

PMGEN ELISFO DC CRU
TOIDM
NOTE: To verify the authenticity of this Police Clearance, please visit

1D No..:TRAYXF20220915007432 https://pnpclearance.ph/ or use Q.R. tode scanner

DATE ISSUED: September 18, 2022
VALID UNTIL: March 18, 2023

A

GR COPE
iD N TRAYXE20220915007432

Republic of the Philippines
NATIONAL POLICE COMMISSION
PHILIPPINE NATIONAL POLICE
Camp BGen Rafael T Crame, Quezon City

NATIONAL POLICE CLEARANCE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the person whose name, photo, signature and
right thumbmark appear herein, has undergone routinary identification and verification of
the Crime-Related Records and Identification of National Police Clearance System.

NAME . PELENIA, RICKY CABALDA
ADDRESS  : PUROK OLD SITE SAN JUAN ABORLAN PALAWAN

BIRTH DATE - February 15, 1978
BIRTH PLACE . TALIBON , BOHOL
CITIZENSHIP . FILIPINO
GENDER . MALE

NO RECORD ON FILE

3114 NO d40034 ON

3114 NO dd0234 ON




To whom 1t may Concern,

sdumicinality of Aborian

MUNICIPAL HEALTH OFFICE

MEDICAL CERTIFICATE
Septewmper 2\ 022

4_3 vears old.

 powy PeleniA

This s to certity that
Qi"’ - SA JUAM ) Aborlan. Palasan was SXamine

during the course of axarmination

i by the undersigned and

restdent of

foundtebe . PRI eANA AT

This certification is issued upon the request of the above interested person tor whaiaver purpose it

may serve im - her best

FIDEL V. SALAZAR, MD

Municipal Health Officer

{icense § 77774



AFFIDAVIT TO WORK WITHOUT COMPENSATION

8 ) (’,‘(\& Pelenma Filipino, married, of legal age, and a resident of Barangay
&an _Juan __, Aborlan, Palawan, do hereby depose and say: L

a. That I voluntarily applied for DENRO at DENR-CENRO Puerto Princesa having
jurisdiction at Aborlan, Palawan;

b. That I applied for DENRO as a volunteer;

c. That I am willing to perform the duties and responsibilities as Deputized ENR Officer

to the best I can without expecting any compensation/ payment from the government.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this_Segt- 0912042 at Puerto
Princesa City, Palawan.

.

Ricky @ Pa\gaia
(Printed name over signature)
ID No./Res Cert No. 510-4%4 5400800




0>, REPUBLIC OF THE P INES
B\ DEPARTMENT OF ONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
4 MIMAROPA
co ONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

¥ Sta. Monjea, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
Awards this '

CERTIFICATE OF tl.’ARTICIPATION

Pelen) A .Q\(X\@ C- - Ly

or actively participating in the orientation-training on the
“Deputation of Deputy Environment and
Natural Resources Officer (DENRO)”,
held on September 8, 2022
e Covered Court of Brgy. Tagpait, Aborlan, Palawan

Given this 8% day of September 2022

=

I}NIO-IV/OIC, CENR Officer



avenname . MARLON SURNAME [2ASCONGAPX oo M et
PRESENT ADDRESS . [ MRIL 16 SN (AN ABORLAN FAMIN TEL NOS. ......oooooeec, .
N
S o , :
peraniNT ADDR s, PRROIE 10 SAN IMAN | ABORIAN | TALAWAN.. TeLNos. - -y
MANENT ADDRESs VAR 7 <
AL D DIRESS 2o mew s e i el e e sl o i e soin eS8 S R S A S SR RIS M AT e
EMAIL ADDRESS ... ... .. | OBLENO. o G5 25
At 46 o o sk, WK 2Z 15 pLACE OF BIRTH £05. ANGELES, MAGSAY SAY. TRAVAA sex  AE
crrizensHip . T PINO aviestatus.. MARRIED. ... HEIGHT... 2. F s weiGhT .. #1kg. b
NAME OF SPOUSE CONCINTA @  PITD e occUPATION. ... BOMSEWIFE. . |
e o critonen JONN, MARK JAMAICA i1 op THER AGES.... 5. JEARS. O (L YBARY 0D
v o parris SOTERO. D DAScoN G APA. (DECEXSED ) ... OCCUPATION v !
nane o motTHiR. EVPENINIA B CANBRY occupation | HMSEWIFE
sooagss, L PRUK B SAN JWAN A0 RN PAL WA e
..................... P BMONGR o TELNos. (AW@0ERZE. ok

ELEMENTARY

HIGH SCHOOL  VOCATIONAL  XGRICULTURAL . HIGH Schgur  (VO-AG) . 1993 - /999 ...
COLLEGE .....PALAWAN  POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE PO 997 - 1798

COURSE

5 (BEGIN WITH YOUR LAST POSITION I YOU ARE NOW EMPLOYLD)

JOB NO. NAME AND COMPANY - ADDRESS YOURJOB . FROM TO
Ll PR reNgL | KR FORCE VAR KK O SEcuRinY . SPCLT (RETR@) Lovy KIRY........

| (NOT RELATED TO YOU)

. I;I~/~\MI: OCCUPATION ADDRESS
PAFAEL P VILLAROSA P4 ReT. MG (SANL. . ABOREAJ . PALAWAN

AN
RES, CERT. NUMBER {080 G846 ... ISSUED AT (AN VAN ABORLAN  ISSUEDON, TEBRYARY . RJ. 2032 . . .
SSSNUMBER 0 38468484 TIN L FRI=372 7 486 NBINUMBER 3G 00 T oo

PASSPORT NUMBER

I liereby certify that the facis contained in this bio-data are true and complete to the best)§my knowledge.

[ eyt
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE: / /



Republic of the Philippines
Provincial Government of Palawan
Office of the Governor

BANTAY PALAWAN PROGRAM
1/F PEO Building, SPS Compound, Bgy Bancao Bancao, Puerto Princesa City

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD MORAL CHARACTER

To whom it may concern,

This is to certify that as per record on file that Mr. Marlon C. Bascongada is currently
employed in Bantay Palawan Program from August 1 to December 31, 2022.

He is a person of good moral character and has not been subjected to any atrocities
and complain as per record of our office. This certification is issued this ___ day of
2022 upon request of the bearer for whatever purposes it may serve.

Very truly yours,

P/GEN. REYN . JAGMIS (PESE) RET.
Program Directo ntay Palawan Program



Republic of the Philippines
Province of Palawan
Municipality of Aborian
BARANGAY SAN JUAN

OFFICE OF THE PUNONG BARANGAY

BARANGAY CLEARANCE

Barangay Officials of
San Juan

GRACE P. DANTIC
Punong Barangay

PILAR M. FERRIOL
Committee on Senior Citizéen
and Committee on Women's

and
Beautification

MARK ANTHONY F. BANTUG
Committee on Peace and
Order

CERILA G. SIOSE
Committee on Education

EDWIN P. CRUZ
Committee on Infrastructure

RENATO O. SORIANO Sr.
Committee on Agriculture

JOHN A. PENEYRA
Committee on Health

YURI ANDREW A. MACMAC
Committee on Appropriation

ROBERT IAN ABADIANO
SK Chairman

DOMINADOR B. BADILLA
IP’s Representative

WILLYN S. VENTURILLO
Barangay Secretary

KATHERINE D. TAMIO
Barangay Treasurer

e el e
Date

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that MARLN (. pHUAAM g
a bonafide resident of Barangay San Juan, Aborlan, Palawan.

He/She has no derogatory record against the rules and regulations
in this Barangay.

This is to Certify further that he/she has not been charges of
any crime or offense in this office as of this date.

This certification is issued upon the request of the above
named person for whatever legal purposes it may serve best

GRACE PENE DANTIC
Punong Barangay

“Not valid if without official seal”

Amount Paid: /4
O.R. No.: 149349

DATE: 7-9-22




BIR FORM 0016 (DECEMBER, 2014)

COMMUNITY TAX CERTIFICATE DIVIDUA

CCI2020 10869866

DOP: 09.17.2020

YEAR PLACE OF ISSUE (City /Mun / Prov.) DATE ISSUED
201V | PI0- n Jwan 2 . st 12 TAXPAYER'S COPY
NAME (SURNAME) (FIRST) (MIDDLE) TIN (If Any):
Basconnada™ Mavlon C. IO O
ADDRESS { ) { 3 iy D:D
\fa N NA N (94} A g! A% S SEX: [J1] MALE  []2] FEMALE
CITIZENSHIP , l ICR NO. (if an Alien) S © Pm?gpF BIRTH S HEIGHT
’3\ A 4,1&0 ‘ AN
CivIL [T7] Single 131 widowaidower/ Legally Separat E OF BIRTH - WEIGHT
STATUS Married [12] bivo & j ? 4 ?é
PROFESSION / OCCUPATION / BUSINESS £ € TaxaBLE COMMUNITY
S % AMOUNT TAX DUE
€ "5 S
A. BASIC COMMUNITY TAX (P5.0 oluntary or Exempted (P 1.00) * A
B. ADDITIONAL COMMUNITY TAX$ax not to exceed #5,000.00) = : i
GROSS RECEIPTS OR EARNINGS DERIVED FROMBUSINESS DURING THE . 2 53
1. PRECEDING YEAR ( P1.00 for every ® 1,000.00 ) 3 {5 /1 5. n
2 SALARIES OR GROSS RECEIPT OR EARNINGS DERIVED FROM EXERCISE OF ;;v
- _PROFESSION OR PURSUIT OF ANY OCCUPATION ( #1/G8 for every # 1,000) 2
= o
3. INCOME FROM REAL PROPERTY {™1.00 for every ® 1, & 9
Right Thumb TAXPAYER'S SIGNATURE
TOTAL |
Print oo - ©o
INTEREST -
. TOTAL »
' AMOUNT PAID JoO - ©p
w £ 7(\“ bh Pm (In words):
MUNICIPAL / CITY TREASURER One /\/M /][,{/( 79/( %
J




Republic of the Philippines
NATIONAL POLICE COMMISSION
PHILIPPINE NATIONAL POLICE
Camp BGen Rafael T Crame, Quezon City

NATIONAL POLICE CLEARANCE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the person whose name, photo, signature and
right thumbmark appear herein, has undergone routinary identification and verification of
the Crime-Related Records and Identification of National Police Clearance System.

NAME . BASCONGADA, MARLON CAABAY
ADDRESS . PUROK 2B SAN JUAN ABORLAN PALAWAN

BIRTHDATE  : July 28,1975

BIRTH PLACE - MAGSAYSAY , PALAWAN
@ .

PICTURE CITIZENSHIP  : FILIPINO

GENDER . MALE

DATE ISSUED: July 12, 2022

VALID UNTIL: January 12, 2023 No RECORD ON F"_E

a
SIGNATURE THUMBMARK

PMGEN OM JIREH D FIDEL
TPIDM

NOTE: To verify the authenticity of this Police Clearance, please visit

Q.R. CODE
ID No..TRAVE$20220711002400 https://pnpclearance.ph/ or use Q.R. code scanner

3714 NO Ad003d ON




Republic of the Philippines
Provincial Government of Palawan
ABORLAN MEDICARE HOSPITAL
Magsaysay, Aborian, Palawan

March 10, 2022
Date

MEDICAL CERTIFICATE

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This is to certify that MR/MS Marion C. Bascongada, 46 years old, male,married
and resident of Barangay San Juan, Aborlan, Palawan was examined in this hospital this date.

DIAGNOSIS:

e Essentially normal at the time of examination
e Fit to work

This certification is being issued upon the request of Mr Bascongada for whatever purpose it
may serve him best.

LINDFONN EUNICE F. QUERUBIN, MD
EDICAL OFFICER IIT
Lic. No. 0157818



AFFIDAVIT TO WORK WITHOUT COMPENSATION

I,Mm’ IO" Bd¢ Lo Qﬁfﬁiﬁpino, married, of legal age, and a resident of Barangay
'C&md VA Aborlan, Palawan, do hereby depose and say:

a. That I voluntarily applied for DENRO at DENR-CENRO Puerto Princesa having
jurisdiction at Aborlan, Palawan;

b. That I applied for DENRO as a volunteer;

c. That I am willing to perform the duties and responsibilities as Deputized ENR Officer

to the best I can without expecting any compensation/ payment from the government.

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, I have hereunto set my hand this at Puerto

Princesa City, Palawan.
/ /W
A LO;Z BASCON @GAD A

(Printed name over signature)

ID No./Res Cert No. {0 80CAEK e
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PHOTO

NAME OF CHILDREN A%k /Zmuéwé/ Syt 3/ R e ofd, %5 s old |

eeventary . SMPEL, BLED ., e S s AL A A
HIGH SCHOOL ..., ZEAMMPLY  BET o TNGH ST oo &~ EX
COLLEGE ...iveerennen OO
COURSE  1uvteuteeteesteeaseeteeaseeabessteeseaseaeseesseeaaeebeeaseeseeesseesseenseeasesrseasteetaestnesnsensanssiansesnsansenssansss | aubesssesssesssesnsenssessenns {
(BEGIN WITH YOUR LAST POSITION IF YéU ARE NOW EMPLOYED)
JOB NO. . NAME AND COMPANY - ADDRESS , . YOUR JOB "FROM .TO E
ot BIPFE. PAUHAN  ABOGN o o RON RDRE |
2. i
B ——y
..... B |
..... el |
e
N
(NOT RELATED TO YOU) , N :
NAME OCCUPATION ADDRESS
KeD . pmpgrty  ROPMoHgy OB
AT MAZad e PD
RO MN Lugk :
R M
‘res.cerr.numeer . N EUTLCC squmom LOHOTL A0 Psimon.. . OF — b= 22
SSSNUMBER ...ovvevernnnnn e e ennereeia e raaae TIN 32&’5&8”0‘32 NBINUMBER ...ovieiiriieeeieeicieieeeneanens s
PASSPORT NUMBER ’

o I hereby certify that the facts contained in this bio-data are true and complete to the best of my knofyjedde.
. ~
Acian - | ~ appucanTsSIGNATURE........... (L LG b~ e



Republic of the Philippines
Provincial Government of Palawan
Office of the Governor

BANTAY PALAWAN PROGRAM
1/F PEO Building, SPS Compound, Bgy Bancao Bancao, Puerto Princesa City

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD MORAL CHARACTER

To whom it may concemn,

This is to certify that as per record on file that Mr. Maridol S. Ardais is currently
employed in Bantay Palawan Program from August 1 to December 31, 2022.

He is a person of good moral character and has not been subjected to any atrocities
and complain as per record of our office. This certification is issued this __ day of
2022 upon request of the bearer for whatever purposes it may serve.

Very truly yours,

O B. JAGMIS (PESE) RET.
, Bantay Palawan Program



BARANGAY OFFICIALS
BGY.PLARIDEL

HON.JERRY M. DE JESUS

Punong Barangay

COUNCILORS

HON.ROMMEL E. CHAVEZ

Committee on Appreciation’s &

Rules

HON.PHILIP RYAN S. CANLAS
Committee on Education & Senior

Citizen

HON.ELBERTO C. DIVINA
Committee on Health & trade &
Industry

HON. JULIETA A. BENEDICTO

Committee on Housing & land

HON.ENGELBERT B. PAMITTAN
Commuttee on Women’s & Family
& Infrastructure

HON.LEMUEL JOHN L. MADEJA
Committee on Environment & Games

& Amusement

HON.JULIUS U. JAVIER
n Agriculture & peace

Commuittee «

& Order

HON.JEZAMIE C. CARALIPIO

SK Chairperson Committee on Sports

And Development

RUBEN C. OSALIA

[PMR

FAIRY JOY EL-1

Barangay Treasurer

MICHELLE C. AGUILA
Barangay Secretary

Amount Paid

OR No.: _

Date:

Republic of the Philippines
Province of Palawan
Municipality of Aborlan
Barangay Plaridel

OFFICE OF THE PUNONG BARANGAY

BARANGAY CLEARANCE

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that, MARIDOL S. ARDAIS SR. of legal age,
married, male, Filipino is a bonafide resident of this Purok
BAYANIHAN, Barangay Plaridel, Aborlan, Palawan and who is
personally known to me to be a law-abiding citizen and has a good moral
character. That on my own personal knowledge he/ she has not been

charged nor involved in any unlawful crime / offense at this office as of
this date.

This certification is being issued upon the request of the subject person for
whatever purposes may serve him / her best.

Issued this 19 day of September, 2022.




‘ORM 0016 (DECEMBER, 2014)

COMMUNITY TAX CERTIFICATE sV 0CI20192 5843466

YEAR PLACE OF ISSUE (City /Mun./ Prov.) DATE ISSUED
2027 | Bv- pMRIOR. ol | 20 Y7 TAXPAYER'S COPY
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MBS WL el ATV LTT]

M ivn. MBZ e el SEX: LTT] MALE FEMALE
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FUPAR - ! :
cIvIL Single 183 idower/ Legally Separated A E OF BIRTH WEIGHT
STATUS Married [C1a] pivor 23- 4 - 1943
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A. BASIC COMMUNITY TAX (P5.00§¥oluntary or Exempted (® 1.00) 4 -0
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GROSS RECEIPTS OR EARNINGS DERIVED FROM BUSINESS DURING THE P
1. PRECEDING YEAR ( #1.00 for every #1,000.00 ) =3 5
D
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- PROFESSION OR PURSUIT OF ANY OCCUPATION ( P1:8&for every # 1,000) » %Q

TAXPAYER'S Sl AT
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Republic of the Philippines
Province of Palawan

Municipality of Aborlan

MUNICIPAL HEALTH OFFICE

MEDICAL CERTIFICATE

To whom it may concern;

This is to certify that t//%ll?ﬁl/ B 3 ﬁﬂ?ﬁf/;c _7_5(‘&;7 , 7@:{# years old,

residentof  PLARID EL __Aborlan, Palawan was examined by the undersigned and

found tobe fpf} W/ ALLS oro _ during the course of examination.

This certification is issued upon the request of the above interested person for whatever purpose it

may serve him / her best.

I o

FIDEL V. SALAZAR, MD

Municipal Health Officer

License # 77774




ONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
iea, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan

Awards this

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION
to:

MARIDIL . ARDAIS .

or actively participating in the orientation-training on the
“Deputation of Deputy Environment and
Natural Resources Officer (DENRO)”,
held on September 8, 2022
he Covered Court of Brgy. Tagpait, Aborlan, Palawan

Given this 8t day of September 2022

DMO-IV/OIC, CENR Officer




Republic of the Philippines
NATIONAL POLICE COMMISSION
PHILIPPINE NATIONAL POLICE
Camp BGen Rafael T Crame, Quezon City

NATIONAL POLICE CLEARANCE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the person whose name, photo, signature and
right thumbmark appear herein, has undergone routinary identification and verification of
the Crime-Related Records and Identification of National Police Clearance System.

NAME . ARDAIS, MARIDOL SATURNO SR
ADDRESS . PLARIDEL ABORLAN PALAWAN

BIRTHDATE . July 02, 1963
BIRTH PLACE : ABORLAN , PALAWAN

CITIZENSHIP . FILIPINO

DATE ISSUED: September 29, 2022  GENDER . MALE

VALID UNTIL: March 29, 2023 NO RECORD ON F“..E

a
SIGNATURE THUMBMARK

3114 NO dd004d4d ON

PMGEN E 0O DC GRU

Q.R. CODE IDM

NOTE: To verify the authenticity of this Police Clearance, please visit
ID No..TRALSI20220922000267 hitps://pnpclearance.ph/ or use Q.R. code scanner

— - — o ———— - - m— e = - S e o Gy e W A W N S e Mew e Wy - WA S e S s wme s e e W wen Sep e S W S




AFFIDAVIT TO WORK WITHOUT COMPENSATION

L Mav o[ Aribame §Filipino, married, of legal age, and a resident of Barangay
/D ‘MJ@/ , Aborlan, Palawan, do hereby depose and say:

a. That I voluntarily applied for DENRO at DENR-CENRO Puerto Princesa having
jurisdiction at Aborlan, Palawan;

b. That I applied for DENRO as a volunteer;

¢. That I am willing to perform the duties and responsibilities as Deputized ENR Officer

to the best I can without expecting any compensation/ payment from the government.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \F%P% * &) SR at Puerto

Princesa City, Palawan.

NARIPD) - ARDIA (-
(Printed name over signature
ID No./Res Cert No. S, . 2€8 - 032
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Republic of the Philippines
Provincial Government of Palawan
Office of the Governor

BANTAY PALAWAN PROGRAM
1/F PEO Building, SPS Compound, Bgy Bancao Bancao, Puerto Princesa City

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD MORAL CHARACTER

To whom it may concern,

This is to certify that as per record on file that Mr. Juvinal C. Josol is currently
employed in Bantay Palawan Program from July 1 to December 31, 2022.

He is a person of good moral character and has not been subjected to any atrocities

and complain as per record of our office. This certification is issued this ___ day of
2022 upon request of the bearer for whatever purposes it may serve.
Very truly yours,
P/GEN. RE B. JAGMIS (PESE) RET.

Program Djrecto/ Bantay Palawan Program



Republic of the Philippines
Province of Palawan
Municipality of Aborlan
BARANGAY POBLACION

OFFICE OF THE PUNONG BARANGAY

CERTIFICATION
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that Juvinal (. Jocol 4, of

age, is a resident of Barangay Poblacion, this Municipality and personally known to me

to be of good moral character, peace loving and law abiding citizen of the community.

THIS CERTIFICATION is issued upon request of the subject person for whatever
legal purpose it may serve him/ her best.

Issued this Bk day of &yjombu 2022

DINA C. BERMUD
Punor'xg Barangay &

Paid under O.R No. JIChpal
Issued on: 0~ - 202

Issued At: Poblacion, Aborlan, Palawan




BIR FORM 0016 (DECEMBER, 2014)

DOP: 08.17.2020

COMMUNITY TAX CERTIFICATE [ULIVLIVYNE :¢12020 10874 486
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20 22 = b-@b-b\lh\ 0 B g | TAXPAYER'S COPY
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p b+ M Dﬂn o ek SEX: CA0 MAE  []2] FEMALE
CITIZENSHIP - ' ICR NO. (If an Alien) 9@9 PLACE TH > HEIGHT
y & Oierian 1 ar
CH] single [CIZ] wid idower! Legally Separated E OF BIRT WEIGHT
STATUS Married CTa) oivorgad ®-03- 1S
PROFESSION / OCCUPATION / BUSINESS IO % TAXABLE COMMUNITY
1'\1 5, AMOUNT TAX DUE
BASIC COMMUNITY TAX (5.0 untary or Exempted (# 1.00) s .5
B. ADDITIONAL COMMUNITY TAX: not to exceed #5,000.00) ey
GROSS RECEIPTS OR EARNINGS DERIVED FROMBLISINESS DURING THE »
1. PRECEDING YEAR { #1.00 for every # 1.000.00 ) % LR JD -
2 SALARIES OR GROSS RECEIPT OR EARNINGS DERY FROM EXERCISE OF
. PROFESSION OR PURSUIT OF ANY OCCUPATION ( #1
3. INCOME FROM REAL PROPERTY ( ®1.00 for every # 1,
Right Thumb TAXPAYER'S SIGNATURE
TOTAL |
Print \K b r
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l = "',."d{/‘vl ) Al q -OR
TOTAL
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sgeremore 21 22

JUVINAL ¢. JosoL 17

pe1. PoWLAUIN
Pt AL T

Republic of the Philippines
NATIONAL POLICE COMMISSION
PHILIPPINE NATIONAL POLICE
Camp BGen Rafael T Crame, Quezon City

NATIONAL POLICE CLEARANCE

1

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the person whose name, photo, signature and
right thumbmark appear herein, has undergone routinary identification and verification of
the Crime-Related Records and Identification of National Police Clearance System.

NAME . JOSOL, JUVINAL CUERVO
ADDRESS . ISLA SOMBRERO POBLACION ABORLAN PALAWAN

BIRTHDATE . May 07, 1975
% BIRTHPLACE : ABORLAN, PALAWAN
CITIZENSHIP - FILIPINO

GENDER - MALE
DATE ISSUED: September 22, 2022

VALID UNTIL: March 22, 2023 No RECORD ON F"_E

" #
PICTURE

— ) | ik
/ %, X
Ol s
\
5 ia
SIGNATURE THUMBMARK

3114 NO dd0034 ON

PMGEN ELISEO DC ¢R
IDM

Q.R. CODE

NOTE: To verify the authenticity of this Police Clea rance, please visit

ID No..TRAOS820220921005604 https://pnpclearance.ph/ or use Q.R. code scanner L




Republic of the Philippines
NATIONAL POLICE COMMISSION
PHILIPPINE NATIONAL POLICE
Camp BGen Rafael T Crame, Quezon City

NATIONAL POLICE CLEARANCE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the person whose name, photo, signature and
right thumbmark appear herein, has undergone routinary identification and verification of
the Crime-Related Records and Identification of National Police Clearance System.

NAME - JOSOL, JUVINAL CUERVO
ADDRESS - ISLA SOMBRERO POBLACION ABORLAN PALAWAN

BIRTH DATE . May 07, 1975

BIRTH PLACE : ABORLAN , PALAWAN
CITIZENSHIP  ; FILIPINO

GENDER - MALE

)
¥ .
PICTURE

DATE ISSUED: September 22, 2022

VALID UNTIL: March 22, 2023 NO RECORD ON FILE

2w [ e

ia
SIGNATURE THUMBMARK

3114 NO dd004d ON

PMGEN ELISEO DC
IDM
NOTE: To verify the authenticity of this Police Clearance, please visit

Q.R. CODE
ID No.:.TRAOS820220921005604 https://pnpclearance.ph/ or use Q.R. code scanner




Renun'ic of the Philipnines

Province ol Paigwan

sAumcipality of Aborian

MUNICIPAL HEALTH OFFICE

SgeemotR 21 0 22

To whom i may concern.

This 1s 10 centify that JUVINAL ¢ dosoL
cadent ol pbL POWLAUON Abortan, Palawan was examined by L
found o be Pt S1CALT T - during the course of gxamination.

. 87 yearsold.

he undersigned and

This certification is issued upon the request of the above interested person for whatever purpose it

may serve him  her best

- S N
FIDEL V. SALAZAR, MD

Municipal Health Otficer
License # 77774




AFFIDAVIT TO WORK WITHOUT COMPENSATION

L Juvina) ¢.SocoL , Filipino, married, of legal age, and a resident of Barangay
POBUWACDN | Aborlan, Palawan, do hereby depose and say:

a. That I voluntarily applied for DENRO at DENR-CENRO Puerto Princesa having
jurisdiction at Aborlan, Palawan;

b. That I applied for DENRO as a volunteer;
That I am willing to perform the duties and responsibilities as Deputized ENR Officer

to the best I can without expecting any compensation/ payment from the government.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 4 i’L’L "Q
Princesa City, Palawan.

at Puerto

gSU\\)m;(A( g/\ﬁé SosoL

(Printed name over signature)
ID No./Res Cert No. 3C3 ~ 328 -8§8- 00D




or actively participating in the orientation-training on the
“Deputation of Deputy Environment and
Natural Resources Officer (DENRO)”,
held on September 8, 2022
the Covered Court of Brgy. Tagpait, Aborlan, Palawan

Given this 8t day of September 2022
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Republic of the Philippines
Provincial Government of Palawan
Office of the Governor

BANTAY PALAWAN PROGRAM
1/F PEO Building, SPS Compound, Bgy Bancao Bancao, Puerto Princesa City

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD MORAL CHARACTER

To whom it may concern,

This is to certify that as per record on file that Mr, John B. Cudio is currently
employed in Bantay Palawan Program from July 1 to December 31, 2022.

He is a person of good moral character and has not been subjected to any atrocities
and complain as per record of our office. This certification is issued this __ day of
2022 upon request of the bearer for whatever purposes it may serve.

Very truly yours,

P/GEN. REY]

/5. JAGMIS (PESE) RET.
Program Dire

or, Bantay Palawan Program



= "i Republic of the Philippines
\ & % Province of Palawan
\ —705~ = Qﬂ’? M * & l.
L RLAN P unicipality of Aborlan
' ' BARANGAY TAGPAIT

OFFICE OF THE PUNONG BARANGAY

CERTIFICATION OF GOOD MORAL

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that Mr. JOHN B. CUDIO 46 years of age, Filipino Married a resident of
Barangay Tagpait,Aborlan,Palawan.

He is known to me to be a good moral character and law abiding citizen of this republic.
THIS IS FURTHER CERTIFIES that she/he has no derogatory record filled in the office.

This Certification is issued upon the request of the above mentioned person for the whatever
purpose it may serve Him/Her best.

Done this __07*" day of _September , 2022.In the year of our Lord at Barangay
Tagpait,Aborla,Palawan.

HON. DANTE M.
Punong Barangay
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CC1201925843235
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Republic of the Philippines
NATIONAL POLICE COMMISSION
PHILIPPINE NATIONAL POLICE
Camp BGen Rafael T Crame, Quezon City

NATIONAL POLICE CLEARANCE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the person whose name, photo, signature and
right thumbmark appear herein, has undergone routinary identification and verification of
the Crime-Related Records and Identification of National Police Clearance System.

NAME . CUDIO, JOHN BONBON
ADDRESS . PUROK DAISY TAGPAIT ABORLAN PALAWAN

BIRTH DATE . August 08, 1976
BIRTH PLACE . ABORLAN , PALAWAN

Jucnme ' CITIZENSHIP . FILIPINO

DATE ISSUED: September 22, 2022 GENDER : MALE

VALID UNTIL: March 22, 2023 NO RECORD ON FILE

3114 NO A40234 ON

PMGEN ELISEO DC GRU

Q.R. CODE IDM

NOTE: To verify the authenticity of this Police Clearance, please visit
ID No..TRAMAG20220921008202 https://pnpclearance.ph/ or use Q.R. code scanner




Republic of the Philippines \Q/‘/“‘V*«\
. Qi BT s
Province of Palawan g e v
B 5| e |
Municipality of Aborlan \ ; /
vy

B % B-F R R-RTEE SRR R
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SEPTVMDER b 2022

To whom it may concern;

_years old,

This is to certify that ~~ JoWN . WDIO - . 4? ,
Pa

Abaorlan,

Fa e vas £33 4

resident of 6y, TAGPAT

lawan was examined by the undersioned and

foundtobe  PH7/SicaLld w1 _during the course of examination.

This certification is issued upon the request of the above interested person for whatever purpose i
may serve him / her best.

FIDEL V. SALAZAR, MD

Municipal Health Otficer
License # 77774




AFFIDAVIT TO WORK WITHOUT COMPENSATION

f
I, J- Ol/\v\ E Cudlb , Filipino, married, of legal age, and a resident of Barangay
TQ% “DOL(*‘ , Aborlan, Palawan, do hereby depose and say:

a. That I voluntarily applied for DENRO at DENR-CENRO Puerto Princesa having
jurisdiction at Aborlan, Palawan;

b. That I applied for DENRO as a volunteer;

c. That I am willing to perform the duties and responsibilities as Deputized ENR Officer

to the best I can without expecting any compensation/ payment from the government.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this at Puerto

Princesa City, Palawan.

émy b
John B Cuded
(Printed name over signature)

ID No./Res Cert No. 25 84 % 3 35




P>,  REPUBLIC OF THE INES
B\ DEPARTMENT OF BXVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
8 MIMAROPA -
£/ COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

Sta. Moni€a, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan

e Awards this
& . CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION
to
JHN P JDIC

or actively participating in the orientation-training on the
“Deputation of Deputy Environment and
Natural Resources Officer (DENRO)”,
held on September 8, 2022
he Covered Court of Bgy. Tagpait, Aborlan, Palawan

Given this 8% day of September 2021

DXIO IV/OIC — CENR Officer




-BIO-DATA

PERSONAL DATA

POSITION DESIRED

ADDRESS .

Kooy

W ' NAME AND LOCATION OF SCHOOL " YEAR GRADUATED

ELEMENTARY JAORLAN CENTZAL SCH0L -  POBLACION ADDRLAN PALAWAN 1992

........................................................................... P A A A e R

COLLEGE STAT, PA/TECHNIC COLELY, 0F PALAWAR (SRR ) . San. JUan 0@oRLAY PALAWAN | YMOEREILADIATE,
L.

(BEGIN WITH YOUR LAST POSITION IF YOU ARE NOW EMPLOYED)

JOB.NO. NAME AND COMPANY - ADDRESS YOUR JOB FROM TO
...... 1. WD JGC CorP.  OTURA, PALMWAN  4ECURITY. GUARD  200) . 2002
2. Pemg [MRiNG) -FIPANOLA PAVAWAN  SECURITY. SUARD . 2002, ...2003
IR YR, VemC - NARIZE, PALAWASS SECORTT..GUARD . 2004 2000
o POy, - PUTRTD PRINCBX CITH...... ... SEWRITI. GVXED 2007 2000
5 WPD - SAN JUAN  MBoRLAN , PALAWAN. SECHRITT. COARD . 200F . 200%
______ 6. ANNG- GOGOGNAN, ABORLAN PAVAWAN _ SEWRTY. GUARD. . 201 20l9 .
7 SOUTH . PANTAY PALAWAN 20)9 A2

(NOT RELATED TO YOU)

OCCUPATION . ADDRESS
P eTOPe L WAL ANUA RISWVE 1 PIYECTOC ... 267 - MAGBABAD)|, MORLAN, PAL .
.......... FON. ARNRL oWTEeA 9% MeMBER D AR, MRORLAH, PALAWAN
............. W MARISSA I WMACAGA 4o heBee e PODUACION, ABoRLAN, PAL
................................................................... POARD WMEMODEL P POBLACION, ALORIAN, FAL .
PN DAYTE W ORAR PUROWNE  pARANEL/ Bb . TAGRAT, MYoRLAN, AL,
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Republic of the Philippines
Provincial Government of Palawan
Office of the Governor

BANTAY PALAWAN PROGRAM
1/F PEO Building, SPS Compound, Bgy Bancao Bancao, Puerto Princesa City

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD MORAL CHARACTER
To whom it may concern,

This is to certify that as per record on file that Mr. Amado M, Capa is currently
employed in Bantay Palawan Program from July 1 to December 31, 2022.

He is a person of good moral character and has not been subjected to any atrocities
and complain as per record of our office. This certification is issued this ___ day of
2022 upon request of the bearer for whatever purposes it may serve.

Very truly yours,

P/GEN. RE @B/ JAGMIS (PESE) RET.
Program Diregctor;Bantay Palawan Program



éARANGAY OFFICIALS
2018-2022

HON. DANTE M.OBAR
Punong Barangay

HON. LUZ B. GUIDING
Barangay Councilor
Chair.,.Comm.on Appropriation

HON. LINA B. HASAN
Barangay Councilor
Chair.Comm.on Health

HON. ZALDY E. CUINTAS
Barangay Councilor
Chair.Comm.on Agriculture

HON. RODEN S. DANSA
Barangay Councilor
Chair.Comm.on Infrastructure

HON. ROLLY M. DOMINGO
SR.

Barangay Councilor
Chair.Comm.on Education and
Environment

HON. GRACEL R. RABANAL
Barangay Councilor
Chair.Comm.on Peace and
Order

HON. ESPEDITA M. CAPA
Barangay Councilor
Chair.Comm.on Womens and
Family

HON. WILSON M.OTIANG
Barangay SK Chairman
Chair.Comm.on Sports

HON. PENWIL R. EMPOT
IP's Representative

EMILY M. HASAN
Barangay Secretary

HELENMAE A. CAPA
Barangay Treasurer

Republic of the Philippines
Province of Palawan
Municipality of Aborlan
BARANGAY TAGPAIT

OFFICE OF THE PUNONG BARANGAY

BARANGAY CLEARANCE
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that __AMADO W, CAEA , 42 years of age,
Filipino MWRRAED , born at TALPAT , AP IAN PALMANRNd presently residing at
Purok _ RDSAL ,Barangay Tagpait, Aborlan, Palawan, who is personally known to
me to be a law abiding citizen and has a good moral character. That of my knowledge he/she
has never accused of any Barangay Laws and Ordinances or there is any pending case filed
against Him/Her as of this date.

This Clearance is issued upon the request of the subject-person this fﬁ]ay of {EPT-.,2022 at
Barangay Tagpait, Aborlan, Palawan, for whatever legal purpose it may serve.

HON. DANTE MM-OBAR
; ; Punong Bargngay
4 Signature
Attested by:

EMILY ] élﬁ\ASAN
Barangay Secretary

Left Right

“Note: Valid for 90 days”
Res.Cert.No: JO8 7302.] Fee Paid:
Issued at: BTO - TAGRAIT O.R No.:




BIR FORM 0016 (DECEMBER, 2014)

COMMUNITY TAX CERTIFICATE

20 2%

NAME (SURNAME) 2

€C1202010873021
D,E;iu ED&( | o2 | TAXPAYER'S COPY

(MIDP}E) TN (f Any):

CLOCTTICTTICT LI 1]

[(Z11] MALE [(1Z] remaLe

ADDRESS [3

CITIZENSHIPY I éR NO HEIGHT
T Singl WEIGHT
- - - 4 D
PROFESSION / OCCUPATION / BUSINESS g % TAXABLE COMMUNITY
g S AMOUNT TAX DUE
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Republic of the Philippines
NATIONAL POLICE COMMISSION
PHILIPPINE NATIONAL POLICE

Camp BGen Rafael T Crame, Quezon City
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NATIONAL POLICE CLEARANCE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the person whose name, photo, signature and
right thumbmark appear herein, has undergone routinary identification and verification of
the Crime-Related Records and Identification of National Police Clearance System.

NAME - CAPA, AMADO MABIGNAY
ADDRESS - PUROK ROSAL TAGPAIT ABORLAN PALAWAN

- BIRTH DATE . January 07, 1980
v BIRTH PLACE . ABORLAN , PALAWAN
PICTURE CITIZENSHIP  : FILIPINO

DATE ISSUED: September 22,2022 GENDER : MALE

VALID UNTIL: March 22, 2023 NO RECORD ON F“—E

N ., 4 . v”
it

ia
SIGNATURE THUMBMARK

PMGEN ELISEO DC GRU

Q.R. CODE TOIDM
NOTE: To verify the authenticity of this Police Clearance, please visit

ID No..:TRAFWX20220921001575 https://pnpclearance.ph/ or use Q.R. code scanner

3114 NO dd4004dd ON




%‘Q,’f‘»”ﬁ_‘i Republic of the Philippines

Province of Palawan

Municipality of Aborlan

\\"n;“
S

HEALY

SEPTEMBbER. \b 20 22

To whom it may concern;

This is to certify that MA&D_,O,,, W. cAPA 3 {27 years old,

resident of D6, TAGCPAT Aborlan, Palawan was examined by the undersi

foundtobe PRy CI1CALNVS I ___ during the course of examination.

This certification is issued upon the request of the above interested person for whatever purpose it
may serve him / her best.

FIDEL V. SATAZAR, MD

Municipal Health Officer
License # 77774




AFFIDAVIT TO WORK WITHOUT COMPENSATION

IL_AWADO ™. CAPA |, Filipino, married, of legal age, and a resident of Barangay
TAGPA\T _ , Aborlan, Palawan, do hereby depose and say:

a. That I voluntarily applied for DENRO at DENR-CENRO Puerto Princesa having
jurisdiction at Aborlan, Palawan;

b. That I applied for DENRO as a volunteer;

¢. That I am willing to perform the duties and responsibilities as Deputized ENR Officer

to the best I can without expecting any compensation/ payment from the government.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this SEPTeMete 22 202%at Puerto

Princesa City, Palawan.

/{fﬁ&Q Cep=
ANKDO ™. CAPA
(Printed name over signature)
ID No./Res Cert No. 1\ : 336 -422-022 -0pp




COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Sta. Moni€a, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan

Awards this
L. CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION
to
AMADU W LY

or actively participating in the orientation-training on the
“Deputation of Deputy Environment and
Natural Resources Officer (DENRO)”,
held on September 8, 2022
e Covered Court of Bgy. Tagpait, Aborlan, Palawan

Given this 8t day of September 2021

/3

IV/OIC — CENR Officer

o
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Republic of the Philippines
Provincial Government of Palawan
Office of the Governor

BANTAY PALAWAN PROGRAM
1/F PEO Building, SPS Compound, Bgy Bancao Bancao, Puerto Princesa City

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD MORAL CHARACTER

To whom it may concern,

This is to certify that as per record on file that Mr. Manuel B. Cabugason is currently
employed in Bantay Palawan Program from August 1 to December 31, 2022.

He is a person of good moral character and has not been subjected to any atrocities
and complain as per record of our office. This certification is issued this ___ day of
2022 upon request of the bearer for whatever purposes it may serve.

Very truly yours,

) B. JAGMIS (PESE) RET.

Program Director, Bantay Palawan Program



Republic of the Philippines
Province of Palawan
Municipality of Aborlan
BARANGAY SAN JUAN

OFFICE OF THE PUNONG BARANGAY

BARANGAY CLEARANCE

Barangay Officials of
San Juan

GRACE P. DANTIC
Punong Barangay

PILAR M. FERRIOL
Committee on Senior Citizen
and Committee on Women'’s

and
Beautification

MARK ANTHONY F. BANTUG
Committee on Peace and
Order

CERILA G. SIOSE
Committee on Education

EDWIN P. CRUZ
Committee on Infrastructure

RENATO O. SORIANO Sr.
Committee on Agriculture

JOHN A. PENEYRA
Committee on Health

YURI ANDREW A. MACMAC
Committee on Appropriation

ROBERT IAN ABADIANO
SK Chairman

DOMINADOR B. BADILLA
IP’s Representative

WILLYN S. VENTURILLO
Barangay Secretary

KATHERINE D. TAMIO
Barangay Treasurer

hay 24, 2022
Date

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that _MANUEL B- CARVCAOO s
a bonafide resident of Barangay San Juan, Aborlan, Palawan.

He/She has no derogatory record against the rules and regulations
in this Barangay.

This is to Certify further that he/she has not been charges of
any crime or offense in this office as of this date.

This certification is issued upon the request of the above
named person for whatever legal purposes it may serve best

GRACE PENEYR & NTIC
Punong Barang
“Not valid if without official seal”

Amount Paid: t |00 60

O.R. No.:
DATE: @C-24-272
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Republic of the Philippines
NATIONAL POLICE COMMISSION
PHILIPPINE NATIONAL POLICE
Camp BGen Rafael T Crame, Quezon City
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NATIONAL POLICE CLEARANCE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the person whose name, photo, signature and
right thumbmark appear herein, has undergone routinary identification and verification of
the Crime-Related Records and Identification of National Police Clearance System.

NAME . CABUGASON, MANUEL BEJASA
ADDRESS . OLD SITE, SAN JUAN, ABORLAN, PALAWAN SAN JUAN
ABORLAN PALAWAN

BIRTHDATE : February 15, 1972
BIRTH PLACE : TALIBON , BOHOL
PICTURE CITIZENSHIP . FILIPINO
GENDER : MALE

DATE ISSUED: June 02, 2022

VALID UNTIL: December02,2022 NO RECORD ON FILE

PMGEN JIREH D FIDEL
TRPIDM
NOTE: To verify the authenticity of this Police Clearance, please visit

Q.R. CODE
ID No..:TRAZKG20220525002989 https://pnpclearance.ph/ or use Q.R. code scanner

371714 NO dd004dd ON




Republic of the Philippines
NATIONAL POLICE COMMISSION
PHILIPPINE NATIONAL POLICE
Camp BGen Rafael T Crame, Quezon City

t

NATIONAL POLICE CLEARANCE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the person whose name, photo, signature and
the Crime-Related Records and ldentification of Nationad Police Clearance System,

NAME . CABUGASON, MANUEL BEJASA
ADDRESS . OLD SITE, SAN JUAN, ABORLAN, PALAWAN SAN JUAN
ABORLAN PALAWAN

BIRTH DATE . February 15, 1972
BIRTH PLACE . TALIBON  BOHOL
CITIZENSHIP . FILIPINO

GENDER . MALE

PICTURE

DATE ISSUED: June 02, 2022

VALID UNTIL: December02,2022 NO RECORD ON FILE

-
!kaﬂ
4

O.R. CODE
\ 1D No. TRAZKG20220525002989 hiips://pnpclearance.phf or use G R code scanner

NOTE: To verify the asthenticity of this Police Clearance, please visit

3114 NO dd004d ON




Republic of the Philippines
Province of Palawan
Municipality of Aborlan

MUNICIPAL HEALTH OFFICE

MEDICAL CERTIFICATE
Seerewee 2| 2022
To whom it may concern;
This is to certify that _ Warlugl B CABDEASON . J0 yearsold,
resident of 6. $AY VAN Aborlan, Palawan was examined by the undersigned and

~ during the course of examination.

foundtobe . PHASICALLA _¥T. o

This certification is issued upon the request of the above interested person for whatever purpose it

may serve him / her best.

e )
FIDEL V. SALAZAR, MD
Municipal Health Officer
License # 77774




AFFIDAVIT TO WORK WITHOUT COMPENSATION

I, MADEL 6. CABVEASON, Filipino, married, of legal age, and a resident of Barangay
SAN VAN | Aborlan, Palawan, do hereby depose and say:

a. That I voluntarily applied for DENRO at DENR-CENRO Puerto Princesa having
jurisdiction at Aborlan, Palawan;

b. That I applied for DENRO as a volunteer;

c. That I am willing to perform the duties and responsibilities as Deputized ENR Officer

to the best I can without expecting any compensation/ payment from the government.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this %Pt 22, 2022at Puerto

Princesa City, Palawan.

(Printed name oYer signature)
ID No./Res Cert No. 1w\: 494G - 215 (o¥




S0, REPUBLIC OF THE P INES

P\ DEPARTMENT OF ONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES

4 MIMAROPA

& comMm ONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
g

Sta. Monjea, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan

Awards this

CERTAFICATE OF PARTICIPATION
to:

or actively participating in the orientation-training on the
“Deputation of Deputy Environment and
Natural Resources Officer (DENRO)”,
held on September 8, 2022
he Covered Court of Brgy. Tagpait, Aborlan, Palawan

Given this 8t day of September 2022

DMO-IV/OIC, CENR Officer




